Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited

April 13, 2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 512038

Sub.: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued under Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,
For Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited

Umesh Kumar Sahay Director

DIN: 01733060

Encl.: As Above.

Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited

April 12, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

For Aaswa Trading and Exports Limited

DIVYA REEJWANI

Digitally signed by DMYA REEMWAN
Disculto, Operonal,
passidosymmea25 Ideal InfeSideaLci31640d
Arde2Sif9daa0M0ddc7T-e783afccS5bdeinc,
portalCodea224001, in-EALIASTIAN
aeoalyumbernd777250cd232-e03373642bdaeoalyumbernd77250cd232-e03373642bdaeoalyumbernd77250cd232-e03373642bdaeoalyumbernd77250cd232-e03373642bdaeoacyatall

Divya Reejwani (Company Secretary) For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Name Sochete Sociation Designation Branch Head

